
The University of Findlay (0-1) -vs- Northern Kentucky (1-0)
11/22/02 at Highland Heights, KY

 
 

 
 
The University of Findlay 62

Northern Kentucky 70

Date: 11/22/02
Time: 7:45 PM
Attendance: 1,349
Site: Highland Heights, KY
Referees: Burney Jenkins, Darryl Smith, Eric Ballinger

Score By Period 1 2 Total
The University of Findlay 29 33 62
Northern Kentucky 39 31 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Frank Phillips * 30 4-10 0-1 5-8 3-1 4 1 0 3 1 0 13
03 Charles Warren * 30 4-12 2-5 0-0 2-3 5 3 4 1 0 2 10
05 Tyson McGlaughlin * 21 3-7 2-5 2-3 1-1 2 3 1 2 1 0 10
42 Brad Rethman * 28 1-5 0-2 2-3 1-3 4 5 0 1 0 3 4
20 Marwan Gaines * 15 1-3 0-1 0-1 2-7 9 2 0 4 0 1 2
40 Roni Gordon 19 4-8 0-0 2-2 4-4 8 3 0 0 0 1 10
32 Matt Metzger 18 3-6 1-2 2-2 1-3 4 4 1 1 1 2 9
10 Dustin Pfeifer 25 1-5 1-4 1-2 0-1 1 3 1 4 0 2 4
44 Andrew Staley 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
45 Brett Dalrymple 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-58 6-20 14-21 16-26 42 26 7 18 3 11 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-58   36.2% 6-20   30.0% 14-21   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Jesse Rupe * 25 6-8 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 3 1 2 1 2 13
11 Mike Kelsey * 38 3-8 3-7 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 2 11
34 Chris Seabrooks * 19 2-3 0-0 5-9 4-1 5 4 0 1 0 0 9
22 Bobby St. Preux * 11 1-3 0-2 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 1 2
05 Jordan Stowers * 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 0 0
24 Brenden Stowers 31 1-5 0-1 10-14 1-2 3 4 5 3 0 1 12
21 Quentin Smith 26 6-12 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 3 2 4 0 0 12
15 Adam Howell 16 2-5 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
30 Sean Rowland 20 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 5
35 Josh Murphy 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-46 6-14 20-30 8-24 32 19 12 16 1 7 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-46   47.8% 6-14   42.9% 20-30   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
The University of Findlay 29

Northern Kentucky 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Frank Phillips 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Charles Warren 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Tyson McGlaughlin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Brad Rethman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Marwan Gaines 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Roni Gordon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Matt Metzger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Dustin Pfeifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Andrew Staley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Brett Dalrymple 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Jesse Rupe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Mike Kelsey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Chris Seabrooks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Bobby St. Preux 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jordan Stowers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Brenden Stowers 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Quentin Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Adam Howell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Sean Rowland 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Josh Murphy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
The University of Findlay 33

Northern Kentucky 31

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Frank Phillips 30 4-10 0-1 5-8 3-1 4 1 0 3 1 0 13
3 Charles Warren 30 4-12 2-5 0-0 2-3 5 3 4 1 0 2 10
5 Tyson McGlaughlin 21 3-7 2-5 2-3 1-1 2 3 1 2 1 0 10
42 Brad Rethman 28 1-5 0-2 2-3 1-3 4 5 0 1 0 3 4
20 Marwan Gaines 15 1-3 0-1 0-1 2-7 9 2 0 4 0 1 2
40 Roni Gordon 19 4-8 0-0 2-2 4-4 8 3 0 0 0 1 10
32 Matt Metzger 18 3-6 1-2 2-2 1-3 4 4 1 1 1 2 9
10 Dustin Pfeifer 25 1-5 1-4 1-2 0-1 1 3 1 4 0 2 4
44 Andrew Staley 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
45 Brett Dalrymple 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-58 6-20 14-21 16-26 42 26 7 18 3 11 62
36.2% 30.0% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Jesse Rupe 25 6-8 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 3 1 2 1 2 13
11 Mike Kelsey 38 3-8 3-7 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 2 11
34 Chris Seabrooks 19 2-3 0-0 5-9 4-1 5 4 0 1 0 0 9
22 Bobby St. Preux 11 1-3 0-2 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 1 2
5 Jordan Stowers 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 0 0
24 Brenden Stowers 31 1-5 0-1 10-14 1-2 3 4 5 3 0 1 12
21 Quentin Smith 26 6-12 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 3 2 4 0 0 12
15 Adam Howell 16 2-5 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
30 Sean Rowland 20 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 5
35 Josh Murphy 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 22-46 6-14 20-30 8-24 32 19 12 16 1 7 70
47.8% 42.9% 66.7%


